Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1108361

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31217

Chaco Energy Company

API No. 15 - 15-109-21147-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 1587 SE_NE_SWSW gec 21 qyp 13 5 R. 32 []East[0West
Address 2: 850 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80201 , 1587 1245 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Alan Nelson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 942-3751 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 DriIIing LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
Purch County: L0ogan
urchaser:
Lease Name: Scheetz Well # 321
Designate Type of Completion: .
Field Name: __ Wildcat
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: NA
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B L] [ [ Elevation: Ground:3049 Kelly Bushing: _ 3056
[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4770 Plug Back Total Depth:4720

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/05/2012 12/17/2012 01/16/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 222 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 17100 ppm  Fluid volume: 800 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
02/28/2013

Confidential Release Date: _02/28/2015

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

02/28/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




T A O

1108361

Chaco Energy Company Scheetz Well #5721

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 21 Twp;l'3 S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

List All E. Logs Run:
Attached

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 222 Common 140
Long 7.875 4.5 11.6 4769 Common 230

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Chaco Energy Company
Well Name Scheetz 3-21

Doc ID 1108361

All Electric Logs Run

Neutron Density

Sonic

Microresistivity

Induction




WELL PROGNOSIS
Rt . BadgérProspeet: " . ..
Tlte Hole keep all info. Conﬁdent1a1
Operator: Chaco Energy Co.
Well Name: Scheetz #, <z -z
Location: 850' FSL, 1245' FWL Appox. NE SW SW
Section 21-T13s-R32W
Logan County, Kansas.
Operator: Chaco Energy Co. - .....cucevececnaene Phone; 303-744-1480

Geologist: Chris Gough- CPG Exploration, LLC.... Phone 303-893-9020

FORMATION LOG TOPS

Elevations:
Estimated Formation Tops :

G.R. 3047.3 (9' Diff. ) K.B. 3056'
Chaco En.

Log
Anhydrite 2529' 527 2524’ 532
Heebner Sh. 4014’ -958 3998’ -942
Lansing 4058' -1002 4032’ -976
Stark Sh. 4287° -1231 4281° -1225
Marmaton 4391' -1335 _ 4385 -1329
Ft. Scott - 4541' -1485 4534’ -1478
Cher. Sh. 4570' -1514 4560’ -1504
Johnson 4611' -1555 4604 -1548
Sand 4657' -1601 4647’ -1591
Miss. 4667' -1611 4678’ -1622
Est. T.D. 4770° 4768’

FEB 2 7 2013



Scheetz #3-21

Perforations and Treatments by Interval

No Nom.

Acid
: Gun Cc;'n Acid
Ho Size ¢ | Vol

Zone Top | -3ottorr Ft les SPF (in) (in) | (%) | (gal)

Lansing B 4078 - 4086 8 24/3.0/31/8"0.35/ 151000

Lansing D 4132 - 4134/ 2 | 8 4.0 31/8" 0.35, 15| 250

Lansing H 4212 - 4216 4 16 4.0 31/8" 0.35 15| 500

Lansing | | 4248 - 4252 4 /116/4.0 31/8" 0.35 15| 500

U Pawnee 4483 - 4487 4 16 4.0 31/8"0.35 15 500

Johnson | 4605 -'4620 15,4513.0/3 1/8" 0.35 15 | 2250

Morrow 4629 - 4631 2 | 8 4.0 31/8"0.35/7.5 250




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:
Fax:

(817) 546-7282
(817) 246-3361

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587

Denver, CO 80201

ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

cg 04108

INVOICE

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:
Page: 1

134467
Jan 17, 2013

Now Includes:

X

TR

Jan 17,2013

&‘eat-Em.Ri’e

4

et

2/16/13

156.00:| MAT Class A Common 17.90 2,792.40
104.00 | MAT | Pozmix 9.35/| 972.40
9.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 210.60
65.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.97 : 193.05
1.00| SER | Abandon Well Plug 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz : : S
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Paul Beaver
1.00 |OPER ASSIST |Kevin Ryan
20
fea - 87
| N
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 5,418/45
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax Agp 64
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 5,84.09

THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DEEQUNT OF

Payment/Credit Applied

ben. Gley GreTrs,

EEDR -

P

2042
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ALLIED

oy \&!
.’ JIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC R 040 INVOICE
§ 299 Invoice Number: 134465
Som\‘ X 76092 Invoice Date: Jan 16,2013
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
Now Includes:
&(eat'Ef“'Rite

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587

Denver, CO 80201

********** ~Schestz #3-21~
Jan 16, 2013
Class A Common 17.90 .
40.00 | MAT Pozmix 9.35 374.00
3.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 70.20
4.00 | MAT Coftonseed Hulls 35.00 140.00
411.73 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48| 1,021.10
411.30 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 1,069.38
1.00 | SER Plug to Abandon 1,250.00 1,250.00
25.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70| 192.50
~ 25.00|SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.40 110.00
" 1.00|CEMENTER  |Alan Ryan .
1.00| EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |D J Gray
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 5,501.1
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 4‘g1 3/19
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 5,71(4.67
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS - -
Payment/Credit Applied

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF
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INVOICE

PO Box 93999 : . _ , Invoice Number: 133898
Southlake, TX 76092 ' .
Invoice Date: Dec6, 2012

Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1

Fax: (817) 246-3361

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587
Denver, CO 80201

Dec 6, 2012 1/5113

- , 17.90 2,506.00
MAT ‘Gel 23.40 70.20
MAT Chloride _ 64.00 320.00
SER  Cubic Feet 2.48 37545
SER Ton Mileage 2.60 305.42
SER ' Surface : 1,512.25 1,512.25
SER ‘Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 192.50
SER  Manifold Swedge Rental 275.00 275.00
SER  Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 110.00

CEMENTER | |Darren Racette
EQUIP OPER | Tyler Flipse
OPER ASSIST |D J Gray

CMT SURf

Subtotal I 5,666.82

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE

30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE|OF - Sales Tax : 225.90
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice A 580272

THEREAFTER, T ACCOUNTIS | - [Loialinvoice Amoumt 8

CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT|OF Payment/Credit Applied




SIGNATURE .




PO Box 93899
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: {817) 246-3361

Chaco Energy Company
P O Box 1587
Denver, CO 80201

AALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Invoice Date:
Page:

1

OIC

Invoice Number:
Dec 17,2012

MAT Class A Common 17.90 4,654.00
MAT Salt 26.35 658.75
MAT WFR-2 58.70 704.40
MAT Cla Pro 34.40 68.80
SER Cubic Feet 2.48 708.68
SER Ton Mileage 2.60 850.85
SER Port Collar 2,765.75 2,765.75
SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 192.50
SER Manifold & Head Rental 275.00 275.00
SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 110.00
EQP 4.5 Port Collar 2,907.45 2,907.45
EQP 4.5 Basket 315.90 631.80
EQP 4.5 Latch Down Assembly 272.61 272.61
EQP 4.5 Centralizer 56.16 44928
EQP 4.5 AFU Float Shoe 496.08 496.08
CEMENTER Alan Ryan '
EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
OPER ASSIST |Kevin Ryan
Y ,q
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 4 -8 15.745.96|
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax o 84577
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 16,561.72

THEREAFTER. iF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES LLC 058822

Fedaral Tox 1.D.4 20-5875804
EMITTO P.O.BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Qg@ég
SEC, TWVR RAN CALLE h g
T , ' 3& l ALLED OUT |onwcmo*4
ASE: weLLy 3 wcmou% [S S [‘2& w froto
LDOR Circle one)
OWNOR .S B
CEMENT
Amoumononaao%m_
= . ‘ ’I'
: , COMMON___R600 e® :ﬁéffﬁ / 2%
[EAS. LINE SHOB § . POZMIX @
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. GBL @
ERFS, CHLORIDE @
1ISPLACEMENT @9 ASC @
EQUIPMENT . @__
N o — s
(=
M@M 72

%m_&;z@ﬁﬁ“ =

ULK TRUCK
ANBLNO BZE 2 IiE o B 62
MILEAG .
REMARKS: d TOTAL
45 s
Mer 9207 764598
‘ SERVICE
'CYZ/DEPTH OF JOB g
PUMPTRUCK CHARGB DS ~—
P BXTRA FOOTAGE @
L= MILEAGE ac e 22X ﬁzz
L) Lo @ -
4 %Lkt 0. FEL yp
0% .: %5 @
HARGE T 2.8 @aggm 25"
REET , 72 TotaL 3242
Iy STATE ar. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT ,
225
ﬂ\ ol 5. @> o=
'0: Allied Ofl & Gas Services, LLC. w b Llosse frieadt =) @5

‘out are hiereby requested to rent cementing equipment
nd furnish cementer and helpei(s) to assist owner or
onlractor to do work as Js listed. The above work was
one to salisfaction end supervision of owner agent or
oniractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

‘BRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

RINTBD NAME

TOTAL EL'ISH_%

SALES TAX (If Any) — 4874
TOTALCHARGES. s /aﬁﬁ—‘?f: Ve e
DISCOUNT 34 2/.5& mrAu) IN 30 DAYS

onmure_Lorse W pectis

~%

./X/,Zq/ éab




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Chaco Energy Co

P.O. Box 1587
Denver, Co 80201

ATTN: Austin Garner

21 13s 32w Logan, ks

Scheetz 3-21
Job Ticket: 042345 DST#:1

Test Start: 2012.12.12 @ 04:20:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC H-J
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:18:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 10:59:30 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4203.00 ft (KB) To  4277.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3056.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4277.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3047.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 39.92psig @ 4204.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.12 End Date: 2012.12.12 Last Calib.: 2012.12.12
Start Time: 04:10:05 End Time: 10:49:29 Time On Btm: 2012.12.12 @ 06:17:45

Time Off Btm: 2012.12.12 @ 08:37:30
TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow, died @ 12 min.

ISI: No return.

FF: Surge noted then died.

FSI: No return.

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

=1
I 2 Tempersure 1 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
T Sy (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
[ I \ ] 0 | 2090.34 109.58 | Initial Hydro-static
} } I I 1 1| 2599 | 109.08| Open To Flow (1)
I | \ 1 17 33.40 | 109.39| Shut-In(1)
~ / I T [ “l X 1. . 47 | 1189.47 | 110.26 | End Shut-In(1)
R } ‘F} { : 47| 32.86 | 110.03| Open To Flow (2)
v/ f | / | | ‘% %& 1. ¢ 77 39.92 | 110.69| Shut-In(2)
€ 7] | ! | l | % %‘ 1 ¢ 138 | 1231.79 | 112.25| End Shut-In(2)
- ‘ ' ' : 140 | 2031.47 | 112.67 | Final Hydro-static
[ / \g | 3 | ‘ = 1~ : : Hy
0 | \ | | ]
A .
ok | | | 1
Fy \ | 7]
ol ‘ T 3 | I T®
12 Wied Dec 2012 o Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 mud 100m 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 042345

Printed: 2012.12.12 @ 11:17:12




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOBITE

Chaco Energy Co 21 13s 32w Logan, ks

ESTING , INC.

Scheetz 3-21
Job Ticket: 042345

P.O. Box 1587
Denver, Co 80201 DST#: 1

ATTN: Austin Garner Test Start: 2012.12.12 @ 04:20:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 52.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.60 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | mud 100m 0.049
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042345 Printed: 2012.12.12 @ 11:17:14




Serial #: 8522 Outside  Chaco Energy Co Scheetz 3-21 DST Test Number: 1

Pressure vs. Time
Lv ] [v ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
2250 T 1 I _
- | _:_ﬁi_ Iva_.o-mnmivo
= | Hlydro-static
2000 | 110
- _
- _
1750 _ 100
B _
L _
L _
1500 _
B | 90
) - _
(o))
‘& 1250 _
a = |
@ - _
5 B | | 80
% 1000 | ,
o - | f
o - _ |
- _ |
- _ f
750 _ ﬁ 0
B _ f
B _ |
B _ f
500 _ ”
- _ | 680
- _ f
- _ |
250 “ ﬂ
- _ |
B _ f
- el Flow( 1) Yauaingaae 2 ” 50
O _ A BT =2y n =nut-1n
B6AM 9AM
12 Wed Dec 2012 Time (Hours)

(4 Bep) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042345 Frinted: 20121212 @ 11:17:15



RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Chaco Energy Co

P.O. Box 1587
Denver, Co 80201

ATTN: Austin Garner

21 13s 32w Logan, ks

Scheetz 3-21
Job Ticket: 042346 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.12.13 @ 17:37:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Pawnee
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 21:41:45 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 02:30:30 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4483.00 ft (KB) To  4531.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3056.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4531.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3047.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 26.62 psig @ 4484.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.13 End Date: 2012.12.14 Last Calib.: 2012.12.14
Start Time: 17:37:05 End Time: 02:30:30 Time On Btm: 2012.12.13 @ 21:41:30
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.14 @ 00:01:15
TEST COMMENT: IF- Surface blow, died @ 8 min.
ISI- No return.
FF- No blow .
FSI- No return.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
B P T T ST Tempeue 1. Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
2m A 1 (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
- \ \ | 1. 0 | 2195.63 117.56 | Initial Hydro-static
: /;1. ; ; i AY ] 1| 2373 | 116.39| Open To Flow (1)
T T ] \ 1. 16 25.65 116.77 | Shut-In(1)
em / v! [ ‘ZX 1 47 263.15 117.22 | End Shut-In(1)
?m i f f } } l ‘T. E 1. 47| 2525 | 117.11| Open To Flow (2)
b % j I i % ] : 77 26.62 117.71 | Shut-In(2)
& om —— += & 137 547.97 118.91 | End Shut-In(2)
N j’ 1 1 ! 2 L : I 140 | 2173.84 | 119.52| Final Hydro-static
N i L e AU T
A R/
ok | oo 7
: ! J 3 uE
B —— | =
i ™ P ki
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
3.00 mud 100m 0.01

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 042346

Printed: 2012.12.14 @ 06:39:50




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Chaco Energy Co 21 13s 32w Logan, ks

ESTING , INC P.O. Box 1587 Scheetz 3-21

Denver, Co 80201

Job Ticket: 042346 DST#: 2
ATTN: Austin Garner Test Start: 2012.12.13 @ 17:37:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.39 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
3.00 | mud 100m 0.015
Total Length: 3.00ft Total Volume: 0.015 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042346 Printed: 2012.12.14 @ 06:39:51




Serial #: 8522 Outside  Chaco Energy Co Scheetz 3-21 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Chaco Energy Co

P.O. Box 1587
Denver, Co 80201

ATTN: Austin Garner

21 13s 32w Logan, ks

Scheetz 3-21
Job Ticket: 042347 DST#:3

Test Start: 2012.12.14 @ 20:01:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Johnson
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 22:33:30 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 04:51:15 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4573.00 ft (KB) To  4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3056.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3047.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 38.41psig @ 4574.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.14 End Date: 2012.12.15 Last Calib.: 2012.12.15
Start Time: 20:01:35 End Time: 04:51:15 Time On Btm: 2012.12.14 @ 22:33:15
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.15 @ 02:02:45
TEST COMMENT: IF: Surface blow, died @ 15 min.
ISI: No return.
FF: 1" blow .
FSI: No return.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
R nm — i = 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= — " (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. \ \ . 0 | 2275.72 117.25| Initial Hydro-static
: i : } } 1| 2520 | 116.54| Open To Flow (1)
™ f‘;f [ \ \ 3 k 1. 27 29.64 117.03 | Shut-In(1)
| I | | 4 B 73 185.99 118.17 | End Shut-In(1)
gmg f f N %l 1= : 73| 2944 | 118.14| Open To Flow (2)
% / ; | ‘ ‘ ﬁ.ﬂ.m.m % ] % 118 38.41 119.14 | Shut-In(2)
& et i 1 1 i E I 208 | 1180.04 121.18 | End Shut-In(2)
NNEE S / | N {1’ 210 | 219152 | 121.49| Final Hydro-static
: %V ; | i | “ i ]
RN R W
T/ e 1.
14 FiiDen 2 Time tHur)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 gocm 5g 350 60m 0.15
0.00 150' gassy oder. 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 042347
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Chaco Energy Co 21 13s 32w Logan, ks

ESTING , INC P.O. Box 1587 Scheetz 3-21

Denver, Co 80201

Job Ticket: 042347 DST#: 3
ATTN: Austin Garner Test Start: 2012.12.14 @ 20:01:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.40 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | gocm5g 350 60m 0.148
0.00 [ 150' gassy oder. 0.000
Total Length: 30.00ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042347 Printed: 2012.12.15 @ 06:57:28




Serial #: 8522 Outside  Chaco Energy Co Scheetz 3-21 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8522 Pressure 8522 Temperature
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Chaco Energy Co

P.O. Box 1587
Denver, Co 80201

ATTN: Austin Garner

21 13s 32w Logan, ks

Scheetz 3-21
Job Ticket: 042348 DST#: 4

Test Start: 2012.12.15 @ 14:30:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cherokee Sand
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 16:33:15 Tester: Bradley Walter
Time Test Ended: 23:37:15 Unit No: 53
Interval: 4630.00 ft (KB) To  4643.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 3056.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4643.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 3047.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8522 Outside
Press@RunDepth: 73.00 psig @ 4631.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.12.15 End Date: 2012.12.15 Last Calib.: 2012.12.15
Start Time: 14:30:05 End Time: 23:37:15 Time On Btm: 2012.12.15 @ 16:33:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.12.15 @ 21:03:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: 1 1/2" blow .
ISI: No return.
FF: 1 1/2" blow .
FSI: No return.
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
; mpf“’]ﬁ I T Tempeue Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
2 § T o | . (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
: et —"—T 0| 2293.47 | 114.17| itial Hydro-static
1 L | 1 22.59 | 113.02| Open To Flow (1)
ot —t i = [ 31 37.85 | 113.99| Shut-In(1)
N /’, f || \ ’i\ } 76 | 1060.36 | 116.41| End Shut-In(1)
I f I I : } ’i R Lo § 77| 4728 | 116.02| Open To Flow (2)
ioY i I \ 2 % : 167 | 73.00 | 120.14| Shut-In(2)
= | / [ i N N s i 268 | 1050.32 | 123.49| End Shut-In(2)
IN: x fy ! { | { *{ L 7 270 | 2271.95 | 124.61| Final Hydro-static
n 1 I
: / | f \ I h‘ § -
1 | \
NIV ; { .
3 | i
o | i “ﬁ-—'-iﬂ - L.
15 Sat Dec 2012 o oM Time (Hours) o 155
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00 mcw 30m 70w 0.34
10.00 0il 1000 0.05
0.00 40' gassy odor 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 042348
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Chaco Energy Co 21 13s 32w Logan, ks

ESTING , INC P.O. Box 1587 Scheetz 3-21

Denver, Co 80201

Job Ticket: 042348 DST#: 4
ATTN: Austin Garner Test Start: 2012.12.15 @ 14:30:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 32deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 58000 ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
70.00 | mcw 30m 70w 0.344
10.00 | oil 1000 0.049
0.00 | 40'gassy odor 0.000
Total Length: 80.00 ft Total Volume: 0.393 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: rw is .155 @ 50F = 58,000ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 042348 Printed: 2012.12.18 @ 15:03:43




Serial #: 8522 Outside  Chaco Energy Co Scheetz 3-21 DST Test Number: 4
Pressure vs. Time
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Historical Notes - Scheetz #3-21 Additional Cementing to P&A Well

Date “ Activity

RU Allied and pumped 100 sx 60/40 Pos with 4% gel and 300# hulls, displaced with 13 sx gel in fluid. Could not
1/16/2013 get gun down, displaced ge! with 30 bbl water at 900#, shot csg at 2550, 1575 and 250 with 2 shots at each depth.

Ran 2.375" tbg to 2560, pumped 75 sx cement, pulled tbg to 1590, pumped 100 sx cement to circ to surface. Tied

1712013 1t 8,625 and circ 100 sx cement,

2/28/2013 Pg1
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Conservation Division - ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

February 28, 2013

Alan Nelson

Chaco Energy Company
PO BOX 1587

DENVER, CO 80201-1587

Re:ACO1
API 15-109-21147-00-00
Scheetz 3-21
SW/4 Sec.21-13S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Alan Nelson



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 31217
	oname: Chaco Energy Company
	oaddr1: PO BOX 1587
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80201
	ozip4: 1587
	ocontact: Alan Nelson
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 942-3751
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: DH
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/16/2013
	tdate: 12/17/2012
	sdate: 12/05/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-109-21147-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 21
	Township: 13
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 850
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1245
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Logan
	lname: Scheetz
	wellnumber: 3-21
	FieldName: Wildcat
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 3049
	ElevationKB: 3056
	td: 4770
	pbtd: 4720
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 222
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 17100
	fluid: 800
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 02/28/2013
	DateConfReleased: 02/28/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 02/28/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See attached
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 222
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 140
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Long
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 11.6
	setting2: 4769
	cement2: Common
	sacks2: 230
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


